## **Outdoor distribution cabinet**

1360/620/445 216J

## **⇒Fiber**Technic<sup>®</sup>

Outdoor distribution cabinet SSF-1360/620/445 with distrubution field 216J. Meant to be used in building point-point network or GPON FTTX.

## Whole construction is made from aluminium and weighs only 19kg.

Inside there is space for 108 adapters SC Duplex, 10x SC Simplex adapters and space for spare cable.

Perfect to build FTTX network. Cabinet consists of two parts:

- bottom part - base meant to be buried in the ground, 330mm high.

- top part - equipped with mounting space for SC adapters, splice trays, cable holders and mounts for fiber protective tubes (dia. 37mm). Dismantled floor, with space for fiber optic splice enclosure.

Module has a switching field 216J (108 holes for SC Duplex adapters). Ability to mount PLC splitter. Modul fitted in the cabinet with a sliding rail. The top of the cabinet can be easily dismantled thanks to plug and lock connection.

Brass handle with cylinder and bolts right-left. Door additionaly secured from moisture with a seal.





Height [mm]	1360
Width [mm]	620
Depth [mm]	445
Material	Aluminium PA11
Weight [kg]	19
Single cable clamps [pcs]	18
Cross cable clamps [pcs]	2
Cable reserve frame [pcs]	1 [ø400 mm]
Handle with cylinder lock [pcs]	1
Removable floor plate	1
Corrosion warranty [year]	25

